KALNU SLEPOSANAS FIZISKAS SAGATAVOTIBAS LATVIAN

SACENSIBAS 2020 . ALPINE
Kopa Vards, uzvards Gads Grupa Rezultats Gap Grupa
1 Emils Indriksons 2006 ui6 7,76 1
2 Rihards Allens 2005 uUi6 8,14 0,38 2
3 Emils Rigerts 2005 uie6 8,18 0,42 3
3 Georgs Daukuls 2004 uis 8,18 0,42 1
5 Gatis Latkovskis 1975 M 8,28 0,52 1
6 Lukass Pusnins 2006 ule6 8,36 0,60 4
7 Roberts Kupcs 2005 ui6 8,40 0,64 5
7 Aksels Bergmanis 2003 uis 8,40 0,64 2
9 Bruno Germanis 2005 ul16 8,53 0,77 6
10 Davis Valdovskis 2006 ul6 8,57 0,81 7
11 Ruadolfs Bekeris 2006 ui6 8,63 0,87 8
12 Pauls Olins 2004 uis 8,75 0,99 3
13 Adrians Masalskis 2006 u16 8,78 1,02 9
13 Davis Lietuvietis 2005 uil6 8,78 1,02 9
15 Aksels Vitums 2004 uis 8,82 1,06 4
16 Jurgis Zvejnieks 2005 uie6 8,88 1,12 11
17 Pauls Péteris Prancans 2007 ul4 8,91 1,15 1
18 Artemijs Terlanovs 2005 uil6 9,06 1,30 12
19 Kiristians Indriksons 2010 U1z 9,32 1,56 1
20 Edvards Firsts 2006 U16 9,37 1,61 13

21 Georgs Smalcs 2007 ul4 9,46 1,70

21 Ivars Rud 2007 ul4 9,46 1,70

23 Ralfs Bergmanis 2006 u16 9,59 1,83 14
24 Nils Neo Trapans 2008 ui4 9,69 1,93

25 Arno Pusnins 2008 ui4 9,70 1,94 5
26 Martin$ Firsts 2006 U16 9,75 1,99 15
27 Kristofers Borisovs 2010 U1z 9,76 2,00 2
28 Kristians Masalskis 2010 U1z 9,81 2,05 3
29 Ronijs Dorss 2010 U1z 9,96 2,20 4
30 Patriks Ciaguns 2011 AKG 10,05 2,29 1
31 Gustavs Gritans 2008 ui4 10,08 2,32 6
32 Miks Mazais 2007 ul4 10,14 2,38 7
33 Emils Vanags 2009 U1z 10,26 2,50 5
34 Valters Bérzins 2008 u14 10,29 2,53 8
35 Rainers Klasons 2008 ul4 10,33 2,57 9
36 Normunds Baumanis 2010 Uiz 10,46 2,70 6
37 Edvards Gobins 2004 uis 10,48 2,72 5
38 Ernests Rits 2008 ui4 10,54 2,78 10
39 Rihards Hartmanis 2010 ui12 10,56 2,80 7
40 Leo Zauers 2010 U1z 10,65 2,89 8
41 Maiks Bérzins 2011 AKG 10,68 2,92 2
42 Karlis Bracka 2011 AKG 10,96 3,20 3
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43
44
45
46
47

Zaks Taubers
Ricards Folkbergs
Ralfs Smiks
Kristians Lazdins
Davis Zauers

2007
2010
2007
2010
2009

ui4
U1z
ui4
U1z
U1z

11,02
11,17
11,24
11,27
12,09

3,26
3,41
3,48
3,51
4,33

11
9
12
10
11

TALLEKSANA ZENI

Kopa Vards, uzvards Gads Grupa Rezultats Gap Grupa
1 Emils Indriksons 2006 u16 2,71 1
2 Georgs Daukuls 2004 uis 2,61 0,10 1
2 Gatis Latkovskis 1975 M 2,61 0,10 1
4 Rihards Allens 2005 ul6 2,52 0,19 2
5 Lukass Pusnins 2006 u16 2,49 0,22 3
6 Jurgis Zvejnieks 2005 uie6 2,42 0,29 4
7 Aksels Bergmanis 2003 ui1s 2,40 0,31 2
8 Rudolfs Bekeris 2006 u16 2,35 0,36 5
8 Davis Lietuvietis 2005 Ul6 2,35 0,36 5
10 Roberts Kupés 2005 Ul6 2,33 0,38 7
10 Bruno Germanis 2005 u16 2,33 0,38 7
10 Pauls Olins 2004 uis 2,33 0,38 3
13 Aksels Vitums 2004 ul1s 2,31 0,40 4
14 Davis Valdovskis 2006 uil6 2,30 0,41 9
15 Pauls Péteris Prancans 2007 ul4 2,26 0,45 1
16 Emils Rigerts 2005 uil6 2,23 0,48 10
17 Artemijs Terlanovs 2005 u16 2,18 0,53 11
18 Edvards Firsts 2006 U16 2,15 0,56 12
19 Miks Mazais 2007 ul4 2,09 0,62 2
20 Adrians Masalskis 2006 ule 2,08 0,63 13
21 Valters Bérzins 2008 ul4 2,06 0,65 3
22 Ronijs Dorss 2010 Uiz 2,05 0,66
23 Ralfs Smiks 2007 ul4 2,04 0,67 4
24 Georgs Smalcs 2007 ul4 2,03 0,68
25 Ralfs Bergmanis 2006 u16 1,99 0,72 14
26 Martins Firsts 2006 uil6 1,96 0,75 15
27 Arno Pusnins 2008 ul4 1,93 0,78 6
27 Kristofers Borisovs 2010 Uiz 1,93 0,78 2
29 Nils Neo Trapans 2008 ul4 1,89 0,82 7
30 Gustavs Gritans 2008 uli4 1,88 0,83 8
31 Kristians Indriksons 2010 ui12 1,84 0,87 3
32 Patriks Ciaguns 2011 AKG 1,79 0,92 1
33 Rainers Klasons 2008 ul4d 1,78 0,93 9
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
42
42
45
46
47

Ernests Rits

Emils Vanags
Edvards Gobins
Zaks Taubers

Ivars Rud
Normunds Baumanis
Rihards Hartmanis
Maiks Bérzins

Leo Zauers

Karlis Bracka
Kristians Lazdins
Davis Zauers
Kristians Masalskis

Ric¢ards Folkbergs

2008
2009
2004
2007
2007
2010
2010
2011
2010
2011
2010
2009
2010
2010

ul14
U1z
u1s8
ui4
ul14
U1z
U1z
AKG
U1z
AKG
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z

1,77
1,75
1,74
1,72
1,71
1,68
1,66
1,65
1,62
1,62
1,62
1,60
1,58
1,49

0,94
0,96
0,97
0,99
1,00
1,03
1,05
1,06
1,09
1,09
1,09
1,11
1,13
1,22

10

LECIENI REZGI ZENI

Kopa Vards, uzvards Gads Grupa Rezultats Gap Grupa
1 Lukass Pusnins 2006 ule 12,20 1
2 Aksels Bergmanis 2003 ui1s 12,48 0,28 1
3 Jurgis Zvejnieks 2005 ule 12,94 0,74 2
4 Rihards Allens 2005 ule6 12,97 0,77 3
5 Arno Pusnins 2008 ui4 13,00 0,80 1
6 Roberts Kupcs 2005 ule6 13,27 1,07 4
6 Pauls Olins 2004 u1s 13,27 1,07 2
8 Davis Valdovskis 2006 ule6 13,32 1,12 5
9 Emils Rigerts 2005 ul6 13,36 1,16 6
10 Emils Indriksons 2006 u16 13,38 1,18 7
11 Georgs Daukuls 2004 uis 13,50 1,30 3
12 Nils Neo Trapans 2008 ul4 13,78 1,58 2
13 Ronijs Dorss 2010 Uiz 13,79 1,59 1
14 Kristians Indriksons 2010 U1z 13,85 1,65 2
15 Gatis Latkovskis 1975 M 13,92 1,72 1
16 Pauls Péteris Prancans 2007 ul4 14,11 1,91 3
17 Rainers Klasons 2008 ul4 14,18 1,98 4
18 Ivars Rud 2007 ul4 14,20 2,00 5
19 Rudolfs Bekeris 2006 uU16 14,24 2,04 8
20 Artemijs Terlanovs 2005 u16 14,34 2,14 9
21 Gustavs Gritans 2008 ui4 14,38 2,18 6
21 Patriks Ciaguns 2011 AKG 14,38 2,18 1
23 Georgs Smalcs 2007 ul4 14,40 2,20 7
24 Ralfs Smiks 2007 uli4 14,72 2,52 8
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Adrians Masa|skis
Valters Bérzins
Miks Mazais

Ralfs Bergmanis
Normunds Baumanis
Edvards Firsts
Kristofers Borisovs
Leo Zauers

Ernests Rits

Karlis Bracka
Martin$ Firsts
Kristians Lazdin$
Rihards Hartmanis
Kristians Masalskis
Maiks Bérzins
Zaks Taubers
Emils Vanags
Davis Zauers

Ricards Folkbergs

2006
2008
2007
2006
2010
2006
2010
2010
2008
2011
2006
2010
2010
2010
2011
2007
2009
2009
2010

U16
ui4
ui14
u16
U1z
u16
U1z
U1z
ui4
AKG
U16
U1z
U1z
U1z
AKG
uli4
U1z
ui1z
U1z

14,81
14,83
14,84
14,85
14,89
15,24
15,32
15,68
15,95
15,97
16,10
16,24
16,31
16,32
16,57
16,60
16,70
17,51
17,79

2,61
2,63
2,64
2,65
2,69
3,04
3,12
3,48
3,75
3,77
3,90
4,04
4,11
4,12
4,37
4,40
4,50
5,31
5,59

10

11

12

11

13

12
9
10
11

SVEICES KRUSTS ZENI

Kopa Vards, uzvards Gads Grupa Rezultats Gap Grupa
1 Bruno Germanis 2005 u16 12,84 1
2 Georgs Daukuls 2004 uis 13,16 0,32 1
3 Lukass Pu$nins 2006 Ul6 13,19 0,35 2
4  Emils Indriksons 2006 uil6 13,43 0,59 3
5 Emils Rigerts 2005 Ul6 13,65 0,81 4
6 Jurgis Zvejnieks 2005 Ul6 13,78 0,94 5
7 Roberts Kup¢s 2005 Ul6 13,84 1,00 6
8 Davis Valdovskis 2006 uil6 13,85 1,01 7
9 Pauls Olins 2004 ui1s 14,00 1,16 2
10 Aksels Bergmanis 2003 uis 14,12 1,28 3
11 Arno PuSnins 2008 ul4 14,16 1,32 1
12 Rihards Allens 2005 ul6 14,25 1,41 8
13 Aksels Vitums 2004 ui1s 14,29 1,45 4
14 Pauls Péteris Prancans 2007 ui4 14,38 1,54 2
15 Rauadolfs Bekeris 2006 Ul6 14,53 1,69 9
16 Gatis Latkovskis 1975 M 14,57 1,73 1
16 Valters Bérzins 2008 ul4 14,57 1,73 3
18 Kristians Indriksons 2010 U1z 14,75 191 1
19 Gustavs Gritans 2008 ul4d 14,78 1,94 4
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20
21
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
29
31
31
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Adrians Masalskis
Artemijs Terlanovs
Ralfs Smiks
Kristians Masalskis
Ivars Rud

Nils Neo Trapans
Ronijs Dorss

Ralfs Bergmanis
Miks Mazais
Patriks Ciaguns
Maiks Bérzins
Georgs Smalcs
Edvards Gobins
Edvards Firsts
Normunds Baumanis
Kristians Lazdins
Leo Zauers
Rainers Klasons
Kristofers Borisovs
Rihards Hartmanis
Martin$ Firsts
Ernests Rits

Emils Vanags
Davis Zauers

Zaks Taubers
Karlis Bracka

Ricards Folkbergs

2006
2005
2007
2010
2007
2008
2010
2006
2007
2011
2011
2007
2004
2006
2010
2010
2010
2008
2010
2010
2006
2008
2009
2009
2007
2011
2010

14,85
14,93
14,93
15,10
15,13
15,16
15,19
15,25
15,34
15,60
15,60
15,62
15,62
15,68
15,69
15,75
15,94
16,28
16,50
16,60
16,62
17,00
17,03
17,34
17,44
17,62
21,56

2,01
2,09
2,09
2,26
2,29
2,32
2,35
2,41
2,50
2,76
2,76
2,78
2,78
2,84
2,85
2,91
3,10
3,44
3,66
3,76
3,78
4,16
4,19
4,50
4,60
4,78
8,72

10

8
14
11

9
10
12

3
11

KAJU ATCELSANA ZENI

Kopa Vards, uzvards Gads Grupa Rezultats Gap Grupa

1 Kristians Lazdins 2010 U1z 39 1

2 Kristians Masalskis 2010 Uiz 38 1 2

2 Patriks Ciaguns 2011 AKG 38 1 1

2 Normunds Baumanis 2010 Uiz 38 1 2

5 Kristians Indriksons 2010 U1z 37 2 4

5 Leo Zauers 2010 Uiz 37 2 4

7 Ronijs Dorss 2010 Uiz 35 4 6

8 Bruno Germanis 2005 uU16 33 6 1

8 Davis Valdovskis 2006 uUl6 33 6 1

8 Valters Bérzins 2008 ui4 33 6 1

8 Maiks Bérzins 2011 AKG 33 6 2
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12
12
12
12
12
17
18
18
18
18
18
23
23
25
25
27
27
27
30
30
32
33
33
33
36
37
37
37
37
41
42
42
44
45
46

Georgs Daukuls
Gatis Latkovskis
Nils Neo Trapans
Karlis Bracka
Ricards Folkbergs
Aksels Bergmanis
Lukass Pusnins
Jurgis Zvejnieks
Roberts Kup¢s
Pauls Olins
Kristofers Borisovs
Arno Pusnins
Aksels Vitums
Emils Indriksons
Adrians Masalskis
Ralfs Smiks
Edvards Firsts
Rihards Hartmanis
Emils Rigerts
Georgs Smalcs
Rudolfs Bekeris
Pauls Péteris Prancans
Gustavs Gritans
Miks Mazais
Rihards Allens
Artemijs Terlanovs
Ralfs Bergmanis
Emils Vanags
Davis Zauers
Martin$ Firsts
Ivars Rud

Rainers Klasons
Edvards Gobins
Ernests Rits

Zaks Taubers

2004
1975
2008
2011
2010
2003
2006
2005
2005
2004
2010
2008
2004
2006
2006
2007
2006
2010
2005
2007
2006
2007
2008
2007
2005
2005
2006
2009
2009
2006
2007
2008
2004
2008
2007

uU18
M
ui14
AKG
U1z
uis8
U16
u16
U16
uis
U1z
ui4
uU18
uU16
U16
uli4
U16
ui1z
U16
uli4
U16
ul4
ui4
uli4
U16
uU16
U16
U1z
U1z
uU16
ui4
ui4
u1s8
ui4
ui4

32
32
32
32
32
31
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
26
26
26
25
25
24
22
22
22
21
19
19
19
19
18
14
14
13
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11
12
12
10
10
14

11
12

KARIENS STIENI ZENI

Kopa Vards, uzvards Gads Grupa Rezultats Gap Grupa
1 Gatis Latkovskis 1975 M 1:27,41 1
2 Pauls Olins 2004 u1s 1:26,10 0:01,31 1
3 Jurgis Zvejnieks 2005 u16 1:15,13 0:12,28 1
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4 Davis Valdovskis 2006 ul16 1:08,71 0:18,70 2
5 Ralfs Bergmanis 2006 ui6 1:01,27 0:26,14 3
6 Aksels Bergmanis 2003 ui1s 1:00,64 0:26,77 2
7 Edvards Firsts 2006 U16 0:59,06 0:28,35 4
8 Rihards Allens 2005 ule6 0:57,81 0:29,60 5
9 Bruno Germanis 2005 ul16 0:57,78 0:29,63 6
10 Georgs Daukuls 2004 u1s 0:56,71 0:30,70 3
11 Emils Indriksons 2006 ul16 0:56,56 0:30,85 7
12 Pauls Péteris Prancans 2007 ui4 0:49,30 0:38,11 1
13 Kiristians Indriksons 2010 U1z 0:47,23 0:40,18 1
14 Lukass PuSnins 2006 ule 0:43,28 0:44,13 8
15 Ralfs Smiks 2007 ul4 0:42,49 0:44,92 2
16 Patriks Ciaguns 2011 AKG 0:42,11 0:45,30 1
17 Roberts Kupés 2005 ule6 0:40,92 0:46,49 9
18 Artemijs Terlanovs 2005 ul6 0:40,24 0:47,17 10
19 Martins Firsts 2006 ule6 0:38,79 0:48,62 11
20 Normunds Baumanis 2010 Uiz 0:37,77 0:49,64

21 Nils Neo Trapans 2008 ul4 0:36,37 0:51,04 3
22 Adrians Masalskis 2006 ule 0:34,72 0:52,69 12
23 Ronijs Dorss 2010 U1z 0:33,38 0:54,03

24 Arno PuSnins 2008 ui4 0:32,27 0:55,14

25 Rudolfs Bekeris 2006 ule6 0:32,00 0:55,41 13
26 Emils Rigerts 2005 ul6 0:31,66 0:55,75 14
27 Valters Bérzins 2008 uli4 0:31,53 0:55,88 5
28 Aksels Vitums 2004 uis 0:28,69 0:58,72 4
29 Gustavs Gritans 2008 uli4 0:27,59 0:59,82 6
30 Georgs Smalcs 2007 ul4 0:26,02 1:01,39 7
31 Leo Zauers 2010 Uiz 0:24,17 1:03,24 4
32 Kristofers Borisovs 2010 Uiz 0:23,02 1:04,39 5
33 Rihards Hartmanis 2010 U1z 0:22,59 1:04,82 6
34 Maiks Bérzins 2011 AKG 0:22,10 1:05,31 2
35 Kiristians Masalskis 2010 U1z 0:21,40 1:06,01 7
36 Miks Mazais 2007 ui4 0:15,40 1:12,01 8
37 Rainers Klasons 2008 ul4 0:12,66 1:14,75 9
38 Karlis Bracka 2011 AKG 0:11,69 1:15,72 3
39 Zaks Taubers 2007 ul4 0:08,35 1:19,06 10
40 Ernests Rits 2008 ui4 0:06,15 1:21,26 11
41 Emils Vanags 2009 Uiz 0:04,89 1:22,52 8
42 lvars Rud 2007 uil4 0:04,47 1:22,94 12
43 Edvards Gobins 2004 uis 0:03,43 1:23,98 5
44 Ricards Folkbergs 2010 Uiz 0:01,98 1:25,43 9
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45 Kiristians Lazdins 2010 U1z 0:01,00 1:26,41 10

45 Davis Zauers 2009 u12 0:01,00 1:26,41 10
Kopa Vards, uzvards Gads Grupa Rezultats Gap Grupa
1 Aksels Bergmanis 2003 uis 39 1
1 Nils Neo Trapans 2008 ul4 39 1
1 Ronijs Dorss 2010 Uiz 39 1
4 Rihards Allens 2005 U16 38 1 1
5 Valters Bérzin$ 2008 u14 37 2 2
6 Arno Pusnins 2008 u14 34 5 3
6 Georgs Daukuls 2004 ul1s 34 5 2
8 Davis Valdovskis 2006 ule6 33 6 2
9 Lukass Pusnins 2006 u16 32 7 3
9 Kristofers Borisovs 2010 U1z 32 7 2
9 Patriks Ciaguns 2011 AKG 32 7 1
12 Gatis Latkovskis 1975 M 31 8 1
13 Bruno Germanis 2005 ule 30 9 4
14 Edvards Firsts 2006 U16 29 10 5
14 Pauls Olins 2004 uis 29 10 3
16 Maiks Bérzins 2011 AKG 27 12 2
17 Miks Mazais 2007 ui4 26 13 4
18 Emils Indriksons 2006 U16 25 14 6
19 Artemijs Terlanovs 2005 uil6 24 15 7
20 Pauls Péteris Prancans 2007 ui4 22 17 5
20 Gustavs Gritans 2008 ui4 22 17 5
20 Ivars Rud 2007 uli4 22 17 5
23 Jurgis Zvejnieks 2005 uie6 21 18 8
24 Roberts Kupcs 2005 ule6 20 19 9
24 Rudolfs Bekeris 2006 ul6 20 19 9
24 Normunds Baumanis 2010 U1z 20 19 3
24 Leo Zauers 2010 Uiz 20 19 3
28 Ralfs Bergmanis 2006 uie 19 20 11
28 Aksels Vitums 2004 uis 19 20 4

30 Georgs Smalcs 2007 ui4 17 22
31 Emils Rigerts 2005 U16 16 23 12
31 Kiristians Masalskis 2010 U1z 16 23 5
33 Martins Firsts 2006 u16 13 26 13
34 Adrians Masalskis 2006 ule 12 27 14
35 Rainers Klasons 2008 ui4 11 28
35 Kristians Indriksons 2010 U1z 11 28
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35 Ricards Folkbergs 2010 Uiz 11 28
35 Karlis Bracka 2011 AKG 11 28
39 Edvards Gobins 2004 uis 5 34
40 Zaks Taubers 2007 uli4 3 36 10
40 Ernests Rits 2008 ul4 3 36 10
42 Rihards Hartmanis 2010 U1z 1 38 8
43 Ralfs Smiks 2007 ui4 0 39 12
43 Emils Vanags 2009 Uiz 0 39
43 Kristians Lazdin$ 2010 Uiz 0 39
43 Davis Zauers 2009 U1z 0 39
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